

## Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited

Secy / 189 / 2019-20

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor
Plot No: C/1 G Block,
Rotunda Building, PJ Towers
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip ID / Symbol: TNPETRO

Dear Sir,

Email: secy-legal@tnpetro.com 23<sup>rd</sup> October 2019

The Manager
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Dalal Street
Fort

Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip ID: 500777

Sub: Intimation under regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015 Loss of Certificate(s) – Reg

We wish to inform you that we have received the following information(s) about loss of Share Certificate(s).

SI No	Name of the Shareholder(s)	Folio No	No of Shares	Certificate No(s)	Distinctive Number(s)	Date of Intimation received by the Company / RTA
1	Smitaben Amin & Dilipkumar Patel	00015145	200	275247 & 275248	62816413 to 62816612	21.10.2019
2	Sharad Mahadeo Danke & Varsha Sharad Danke & Hemant Sharad Danke	00327720	100	510530	21133711 to 21133810	

Copy of the letter(s) received from the shareholder(s) is / are attached.

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited

K Priya

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as stated





Regd. Office & Factory:

Post Box No. 9, Manali Express Highway, Manali, Chennai - 600 068. India.





## Smt. SMITABEN DILIPKUMAR PATEL

## Alias :- Miss SMITA RAMANBHAI AMIN

22 B Sadhna Building, B Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020

Ref. No:- 132/sdp/tamilnafu

Date: 17-10-2019

Τo,

Cameo Corporate Services Ltd,

Unit :- Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited

V Floor, Subramanian Building, Bo.1 Club House Road,

Chennai - 600 002

Dear Sir.

Ref. :- Folio No. 00015145

Sub.:- Shares (MISSING)



With reference to the above, this is to inform you that the above referred shares are missing. Please issue the Duplicate share certificate.

Also please furnish the Certificate number and Distinctive numbers thereof.

Please treat this as urgent.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully

DP Smile D. Parel.

Smitaben Dilipkumar Patel)
Married Name

SRA Broila R. Aroin

(Smita Ramanbhai Amin) Spinster Name

9, Sundaram, Br. Nath Pai Nagar, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai – 400 077. 2 1 OCT 2019 \* 14/10/2019

To,

Cameo Corporate Services Ltd.

UNIT: TAMILNADU PETROPRODUCTS LTD.

"Subramanian Building", 1, Club House Road,

Chennai - 600 002.

Dear Sir,

F.No! - 327720

Sub.: Duplicate and transmission of Shares

Ref: Certificate no. 510530

Distinctive nos. 21133711-21133810

We are holding 100 shares in Tamilnadu Petroproducts Ltd. as per details given above.

The shares are in the joint names of Sharad Mahadeo Danke, Varsha Sharad Danke and Hemant Sharad Danke. Regret to inform you that our son Hemant Danke passed away on 29 Oct 18. Hence his name will now have to be deleted from the share certificate. (Death certificate attached)

Further, we have lost the original share certificate. We request you to advise the procedure of obtaining a duplicate share certificate, which will now be in the names of Sharad Mahadeo Danke and Varsha Sharad Danke.

Please reply with the procedure at the earliest.

Thank you for your co-operation. Yours truly,

Sharad M. Danke

Varsha S. Danke

Encl.: 1. Copy of Death Certificate ( original )

Sy. Danke V.S. Danke.

2, Pan and Aadhar card copies